

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Application [CAF] No.3238 of 2019
in
First Appeal St. No.6645 of 2019

Mamta wd/o Gautam Meshram & others
vs.

Union of India, through the General Manager, South-Eastern Central Railway,
Bilaspur

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri A.K. Bhangde, Advocate for the Applicants-Appellants.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATE : 8th FEBRUARY, 2021.

None present for the respondent, though duly served.

By this application, the applicants have sought to condone the delay of 671 days in filing the appeal under Section 23 of the Railway Claims Tribunal Act.

In view of the reasons stated in paragraphs 4 & 5 of the application, the delay is condoned. The application stands disposed of.

First Appeal St. No.6645/2019 :

Heard.

Admit.

Call for records and proceedings.

Paper-book to be filed within a period of six months.

JUDGE