

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 208 OF 2021**

**In**

**STAMP NO. OF**

**Mamta Wd/o Gautam Meshram And Others ....PETITIONER  
V/S**

**Union Of India, Thr. The General Manager, ....RESPONDENT  
South-eastern Central Railway, Bilaspur C.g.**

**A.K. BHANGDE for Petitioner  
SA CHAUDHARI for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI  
J**

**DATE : 1st August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**S.O. 29/08/2025**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**